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Sailing Calendar – Jul ’15 to Jun ‘16    (as at 12 February 2016) 
Day of Race Enquiries  -  Please phone the Regatta Office on (07) 4939 9542 

If you are unable to attend, please arrange a replacement and advise the Regatta Office of same ASAP! 

Date Tide 
Start 
Time 

Event PRO Georgie B Other 

Fri-Tue, 3-7 Jul 2015 QLD Youth Week at RQYS 

Monday, 6 Jul 2015 5:30pm Regatta Committee Meeting 

Wed-Sun 8-12 Jul 2015 Sail Brisbane RQYS 

Sunday 
12 Jul 2015 

 12:30pm Winter Series Heats 1 & 2 
Paul Florian 
Wayne Laverty 

Carole Gifford 
Chris Callard 

 

Tuesday, 14 Jul 2015 6:00pm Sailing Committee Meeting 

Sunday 
19 Jul 2015 

 12:30pm Winter Series Heats 3 & 4 TBA 
Paul Effeney 
David Grimshaw 

 

Sunday 

26 July 2015 
 12.30pm Winter Series Heats 5 & 6 Volunteers Needed 

Volunteer Needed 
Wayne Newton 
John Maitland 

 

Sunday, 2 August 2015 – 1pm KBSC Presentation Afternoon 

Fri - Sun, 31 Jul - 2 Aug 2015 Brisbane to Keppel Yacht Race 

Monday, 3 Aug  2015 5:30pm Regatta Committee Meeting 

Tuesday, 11 Aug 2015 6.00pm Sailing Committee Meeting  

Fri, 7-15 Aug  2015 Airlie Beach Race Week 

Sat & Sun, 15 & 16  Aug 2015 All Boats Regatta - LCSC 

Sunday 
16 Aug 2015 

 12:30pm Winter Series Heats 7 & 8 Damian Byrt 
Volunteer Needed 

Wayne Newton 
John Maitland 

 

Fri – Sun 21 – 23 Aug 2015 Village Arts Festival  

Saturday  

29 Aug 2015 
 12.00pm  

Opening of the Season Regatta 
Heats 1 & 2 

Carole Gifford 
Paul Florian 

Tim Tansey 
Meg Gray 

 

Sunday  

30 Aug 2015 
 10.00am 

Opening of the Season Regatta Heats 3, 4 & 5 
& Val Sisley Heats 1, 2 & 3 

Paul Effeney 
Ian McLeod 

Colin Bartlem 
John Pummell 

 

Sunday 

6 Sept 2015 
 9.00am 

Introduce a New Sailor Corsair Series  

Sprint Series Heat 1 & 2    
   

Monday, 7 Sep  2015 5.30pm Regatta Committee Meeting 

Sunday 
13 Sep 2015 

 1:15pm Club Championship Heat 1 
Paul Florian 

Rodney Johnson 

Sharon Thom 

Wayne Newton 
 

Tuesday, 15 Sep  2015 6:00pm Sailing  Committee Meeting 

Monday, 21 Sep 2015 QLD Youth Development Camp – Preparation Day 

Tuesday-Thursday, 22-24 Sep 2015 QLD Youth Development Camp 

Friday-Sunday, 25-27 Sep 2015 QLD Youth Championships 

Sat-Sun 3-4 October  Impulse State Titles – Hervey Bay 

Sunday 
4 Oct 2015 

 10:00am Spring Ocean Race 
Paul Florian 

Volunteer needed 

Carole Gifford 

Chris Callard 
 

Monday, 5 Oct 2015 PUBLIC HOLIDAY – Labour Day 

Sunday 

11 Oct 2015 
 1:15pm Pinefest Series Heat 1,2 & 3 

Damian Byrt 

Volunteer Needed  

Wayne Newton 

John Maitland 
 

Monday, 12 Oct  2015 6:00pm Regatta Committee Meeting 

Tuesday, 13 Oct 2015 6.00pm Sailing Committee Meeting  

Monday, 19 Oct  2015 Management  Committee Meeting 

Sunday,  

25 October 2015 
 National Discover Sailing Day    

Sunday,  

25 Oct 2015 
 Club Championship Heat 2 & 3 Volunteers Needed 

John Maitland 

Volunteers Needed 
 

Sat & Sun, 31 Oct & 1 Nov  2015 Cat Challenge at LCSC 

Sunday 

1 Nov 2015 
 1:15pm Spring Handicap Series, Heat 1, 2 & 3 

Paul Effeney 

Ian McLeod 

Collin Bartlem 

John Pummell 
 

Monday, 2 Nov  2015 6:00pm Regatta Committee Meeting 

Sat, 7 & Sun 8 November 2015 Sail Bowen 

  
Keppel Bay Sailing Club Inc. 
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Sunday,  

8 Nov 2015 
 1.15pm Spring Handicap Series Heats, 3, 4 & 6 Volunteer needed 

John Maitland 

Volunteers Needed 
 

Tuesday, 10 Nov  2015 6:00pm Sailing  Committee Meeting 

Sat 14 & Sun 15 November 2015 Bowen Sail Training Camp 

Sunday 

15 Nov 2014 
 1:15pm Club Championship Heat 4 

Paul Florian 

Volunteer needed 

Carole Gifford 

Chris Callard 
 

Monday, 16 Nov  2015 Management  Committee Meeting 

Sunday, 22 November 2015 Annual General Meeting  

Sunday 

22 Nov 2015 
 1:15pm 

Club Championship Heats 5 & Club 
Championship Heat Resail if required  

Paul Effeney 

Paul Florian 

Collin Bartlem 

John Pummell 
 

Sunday 

29 Nov 2015 
 1:15pm Summer Series Heats 1, 2 & 3 

Carole Gifford 

Paul Florian 

Tim Tansey 

Meg Gray 
 

Sat & Sun 5 & 6 Dec  2015 QTelecom Troppo Cup Bowen  

Sat & Sun 5 & 6 Dec  2015 Mono Masters at LCSC 

Sunday 

6 Dec 2015 
 1:15pm Summer Series Heats 4 & 5 

Paul Effeney 

Volunteer Needed 

Collin Bartlem 

John Pummell 
 

Monday, 7 Dec  2015 6:00pm Regatta Committee Meeting 

Tuesday, 8 Dec 2015 6:00pm Sailing Committee Meeting 

Sunday 

13 Dec 2015 
 10:00am 

Farnborough Marathon 

Followed by Family Xmas Break-Up 

Daryl Skinner 

Rodney Johnson 

Bevan Newton 

Sharon Thom 
Carl Brown 

Monday, 21 Dec  2015 Management  Committee Meeting 

Monday, 28 December 2015 Impulse Nationals – Victoria  

Tuesday, 12 Jan 2016 6:00pm Sailing Committee Meeting 

Monday, 18 Jan 2016 Management  Committee Meeting 

Tuesday, 26 Jan 2016 PUBLIC HOLIDAY – Australia Day Regatta  

Sunday 

31 Jan 2016 
 9:00am Introduce a New Sailor Corsair Series 

Paul Florian 

Volunteer needed 

Carole Gifford 

Chris Callard 
 

Sunday 

31 Jan 2016 
 1:15pm Summer Series Heats 6, 7 & 8 

Damian Byrt 

Volunteer Needed 

Wayne Newton 

John Maitland 
 

Monday, 1 Feb 2016 6.00pm Regatta Committee Meeting 

Sunday 

7 Feb 2016 
 9:00am Introduce a New Sailor Corsair Series 

Carole Gifford 

Paul Florian 

Tim Tansey 

Meg Gray 
 

Sunday 

7 Feb 2016 
 1:15pm Club Championship Heats 6 

Paul Effeney 

Volunteer Needed  

Collin Bartlem 

John Pummell 
 

Tuesday, 9 Feb 2016 6:00pm Sailing Committee Meeting 

Sunday  

14 Feb 2016 
 9.00am 

Bring a Friend Fun Cruise and BBQ at 
Destination and Return after lunch    

Monday, 15 Feb  2016 Management  Committee Meeting 

Sunday 

21 Feb 2016 
 1:15pm Sprint Series Heats 3 & 4 

Paul Florian 

Volunteer needed 

Carole Gifford 

Chris Callard 
 

Sunday 

28 Feb 2016 
 10.00am Autumn Ocean Race 

Paul Effeney 

Paul Florian 

Bevan Newton 

Sharon Thom 
Carl Brown 

Saturday 27th & Sunday, 28th February  Bundaberg All Classes Regatta 

Sunday 

6 Mar 2016 
 1:15pm Club Championship Heat 7 & 8  

Carole Gifford 

Paul Florian 

Tim Tansey 

Meg Gray 
 

Monday, 7 Mar 2016 6:00pm Regatta Committee Meeting 

Sunday 

13 Mar  2016 
 1.15pm Autumn Handicap Series 1,2 & 3 

Paul Effeney 

Ian McLeod 

Collin Bartlem 

John Pummell 
 

Tuesday, 15 Mar  2016 6.00pm Sailing  Committee Meeting 

Monday, 21 Mar  2016 Management  Committee Meeting 

Sunday 

20 Mar  2016 
 1:15pm Autumn Handicap Series Heats 4, 5 & 6 

Daryl Skinner 

Rodney Johnson 

Bevan Newton 

Sharon Thom 
Carl Brown 

Friday, 25th – Sunday 27th March Sail Airlie 2016 – incorporating Laser North Queensland Championship & NQ Sabot Series 

Friday, 25 Mar 2016 PUBLIC HOLIDAY - GOOD FRIDAY 

Sunday, 27 Mar 2016 EASTER SUNDAY 

Monday, 28 March 2016 PUBLIC HOLIDAY - EASTER MONDAY 
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Sunday 

3 Apr 2016 
 9:00am 

Bring a Friend Fun Cruise followed by BBQ at 
Festival of the Winds & return after lunch 

Carole Gifford 

Paul Florian 

Tim Tansey 

Meg Gray 
 

Monday, 4 Apr 2016 6:00pm Regatta Committee Meeting 

Sat & Sun 

9-10 Apr 2016 
  Laser Association Training KBSC    

Sunday 

10 Apr 2016 
 12:00noon Sprint Series Heats 1, 2 & 3 

Damian Byrt 

Volunteer Needed 

Wayne Newton 

John Maitland 
 

Tuesday, 12 Apr 2016 6:00pm Sailing Committee Meeting 

Sunday,  

17 Apr 2016  
 1.15pm 

Club Championship Heat 9 and Club 
Championship Re-Sail if required 

Paul Effeney 

Volunteer Needed 

Collin Bartlem 

John Pummell 
 

Monday, 18 Apr 2016 Management  Committee Meeting 

Saturday, 23 April 2016  Laser State Titles hosted by KBSC 

Sunday, 24 April 2016 Laser State Titles hosted by KBSC 

Monday, 25 Apr 2016 PUBLIC HOLIDAY – ANZAC DAY 

Sat & Sun 30 Apr & 1 May 2016 KBSC All Boats May Regatta & Arrow State Titles  

Monday, 2 May 2016 PUBLIC HOLIDAY – Labour Day 

Monday, 2 May  2016 6:00pm Regatta Committee Meeting 

Sunday,  

8 May 2016  
 1.15pm 

Club Championship Heat 10 and Club 
Championship Re-Sail if required 

Paul Effeney 

Volunteer Needed 

Collin Bartlem 

John Pummell 
 

Tuesday, 10 May 2016 6:00pm Sailing Committee Meeting 

Sunday 

15 May 2016 
 1:15pm Season’s End Handicap Series Heats 1& 2 

Daryl Skinner 

Rodney Johnson 

Bevan Newton 

Sharon Thom 
Carl Brown 

Monday, 16 May 2016 Management  Committee Meeting 

Sat & Sun 21 & 22 May 2016 Keppel Krippler Weekend 

Sunday 

29 May 2016 
 1:15pm Season’s End Handicap Series Heats 3 & 4 

Paul Florian 

Volunteer Needeed 

Carole Gifford 

Chris Callard 
Sophie Baynton 

Sunday 

5 Jun 2016 
 1:15pm Season’s End Handicap Heats 5 & 6 

Damian Byrt 

Volunteer needed 

Wayne Newton 

John Maitland 
 

Monday, 6 June 2016 6.00pm Regatta Committee Meeting 

Sunday 

12 Jun 2016 
 1:15pm Season’s End Handicap Heats  7 & 8 

Carole Gifford 

Paul Florian 

Tim Tansey 

Meg Gray 
 

Saturday, 11 & Sunday, 12 June 2016 Yeppoon Show 

Tuesday, 14 June 2016 6:00pm Sailing Committee Meeting 

Wednesday 15th – Friday, 17 June 2016 Rockhampton Show  

Thursday, 16 June 2016 PUBLIC HOLIDAY – Show Day for Rockhampton 

Friday, 17 June 2016 PUBLIC HOLIDAY – Show Day for Yeppoon  

Saturday, 18 June 2016 KBSC Presentation Night 

Monday, 20 Jun 2016 Management  Committee Meeting 

Saturday, 25 June 2016  ASP/IBS Regatta at Gladstone Heats 1 & 2 – Sabot Selections LCSC 

Sunday, 26 June 2016  ASP/IBS Regatta at Gladstone Heats 3 & 4 including Val Sisley Regatta Heats 1 & 2 – Sabot Selections at LCSC 

 
Management Committee Meeting 

Sailing Committee Meetings 
Quarterly Information Meeting 

Regatta Committee Meeting 
KBSC Club Special Events 

Other Clubs’ Events 
Public Holidays 

Amended Date and/or Event 

 
This Calendar was correct at the time of printing however is subject to change. 


